COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 23-0588, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Auburn
Counseling Services, Inc. for the provision of Phone Triage Services for the Nevada County
Behavioral Health Department, Regional Telephone Triage Services for Other Counties’ Adult System
of Care and Children’s System of Care (CSOC), New Directions Program Services, as well as Patients’
Rights, Quality Assurance Services, Personal Services Coordination, and Mental Health Therapy in the
jail (Res. 22-307), increasing the maximum contract price from $1,507,945 to $1,557,493, for the
period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to
execute the amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

